 MAN Engines
C
N
/E
N
产品系列  / Product Range
 OFF-ROAD RAIL
目录

R6 发动机 / 6 in-line engines
特性参数 Characteristics 单位 / Unit D2066 D2676
发动机型号 Type designation LE 621 LE 624 1) LE 625 1)
通过UIC-623
认证
Homologation to
UIC-623 ✓ ✓ –
功率 2) Rating 2) kW
(hp)
265
(360)
353
(480)
382
(520)
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 800 1 800 1 800
最大扭矩 Maximum torque Nm 1 800 2 300 2 400
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 000–1 400 1 000–1 400 1 300–1 500
排放等级 3) Exhaust-gas status 3) EC Stage III B UIC-624 II UIC-624 II
1) 需询问供货状态 / 1) Availability on request
2) 在环境为298K和100 kPa条件下，净功率参照ISO 3046-1, 额定功率参照UIC 623-1 VE / 2) Net output to ISO 3046-1, rated output to
UIC 623-1 VE, at 298 K and 100 kPa each
3) 根据欧盟法规满足97/68/EC Stage III A or III B,  或者UIC-624 / 3) According to EC directive 97/68/EC Stage III A or III B, or to UIC-624
26
R6 发动机 / 6 in-line engines
特性参数 Characteristics 单位 / Unit D2676
发动机型号 Type designation LE 621 LE 622 LE 623
通过UIC-623
认证
Homologation to
UIC-623 ✓ – –
功率 2) Rating 2) kW
(hp)
338
(460)
353
(480)
382
(520)
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 800 1 800 1 800
最大扭矩 Maximum torque Nm 2 200 2 300 2 400
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 000–1 400 1 000–1 400 1 300–1 500
排放等级 3) Exhaust-gas status 3) EC Stage III B EC Stage III B EC Stage III B
1) 需询问供货状态 / 1) Availability on request
2) 在环境为298K和100 kPa条件下，净功率参照ISO 3046-1, 额定功率参照UIC 623-1 VE / 2) Net output to ISO 3046-1, rated output to
UIC 623-1 VE, at 298 K and 100 kPa each
3) 根据欧盟法规满足97/68/EC Stage III A or III B,  或者UIC-624 / 3) According to EC directive 97/68/EC Stage III A or III B, or to UIC-624
	 27
机车
Locomotives
V12 发动机 / V12 engines
特性参数 Characteristics 单位 / Unit D2862
发动机型号 Type designation LE 634 1) LE 635 1) LE 633 LE 632 LE 631
通过UIC-623
认证
Homologation to
UIC-623 – – – – –
功率 2) Rating 2) kW
(hp)
588
(800)
662
(900)
588
(800)
662
(900)
735
(1 000)
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 800 1 800 1 800 1 800 1 800
最大扭矩 Maximum torque Nm 3 650 3 650 3 650 3 900 4 150
额定转速 at speed rpm 1 300–1 600 1 300–1 600 1 300–1 600 1 300–1 600 1 300–1 600
排放等级 3) Exhaust-gas status 3) UIC-624 II UIC-624 II EC Stage III B EC Stage III B EC Stage III B
1) 需询问供货状态 / 1) Availability on request
2) 在环境为298K和100 kPa条件下，净功率参照ISO 3046-1, 额定功率参照UIC 623-1 VE / 2) Net output to ISO 3046-1, rated output to UIC 623-1 VE, at 298 K and 100 kPa each
3) 根据欧盟法规满足97/68/EC Stage III A or III B,  或者UIC-624 / 3) According to EC directive 97/68/EC Stage III A or III B, or to UIC-624
28
便签
Notes
	 29
30
nn 轨道发电车
nn 轨道工程作业车
nn 轨道维护车
nn Train power supply
nn Railway construction vehicles
nn Maintenance vehicles
	 31
特种车辆
Special-purpose vehicles
MAN Truck & Bus – a member of the MAN Group
MAN Truck & Bus AG
Vogelweiherstr. 33
90441 Nuremberg, Germany